Tariff No.	25			_	1	Revised F	Page No.	1
Company Na Registered 1	ame/Permit Number: [rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	Inc. G-9					
Registered	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple the same as, or are beindicates an original partitle. Page Number Title Check Sheet litem Index Subject Index p. 2 Taxes Sheet 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 13A 13B 144 15 16A 17 18 19 20 21	Olympic Disposal this tariff are listed belo ments to the tariff listed fore, the issue date of the	CHECK S w in consect I on this pag	Current Revision 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0	e dates that	are	Current Revision 0 0 0	
logued Pyr	Brian Vandenburg							
-	November 14, 2024	(F	or Official U	se Onlv)		Effect	ive Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No	ΓG				Ву:			

Tariff No. 25	-	-	1 Revised Pa	ge No. <u>16</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	o., Inc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side	9		
	<u>Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-weight C	ans or Units	
The company reserves the right to or micro-mini-can) which, upon rea).
The state of the s	be closed, but the co	mits stated in Item 20, is on mpany transports the ma		
	\$8.35 (A)	per unit		
NOTE: For charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts	s, containers, or drop boxe	es see item 207.	
	<u>lte</u>	em 60 Overtime Period	<u>s</u>	
Companies will assess additional operiods. Overtime periods include				
New Year's Day (January 1) Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day (December 25)				
When a holiday listed above falls of falls on a Saturday, the preceding			rved. When a holiday lis	ted above
Time is to be recorded to the near the terminal until the time it returns		inutes from the time the o	company's vehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assest company's convenience.	sed to customers for o	overtime or holiday work p	performed solely for the	
	Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$282.80 \$282.80		
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: November 14, 2024		(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:	

Tariff No.	25					1	Revised P	age No.	21				
Company Nar Registered Tr		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc. G-9										
Rates in this in			Residential Se	ervice Mont	hly Rates (co	ntinued on	next page)						
(1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. Rates below apply in the following service area:													
			I					T	Т				
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate				
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 29.59 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 38.09 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart/Toter 95		\$ 49.76 (A)	\$ 10.76										
	EOWG	\$ 17.38 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 21.17 (A)	\$ 10.76										
	EOWG	\$ 28.06 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart 35 gal	MG	\$ 11.03 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart 60 gal	MG	\$ 14.24 (A)	\$ 10.76										
Cart 95 gal	MG	\$ 18.65 (A)	\$ 10.76										
	EOWR		\$ 12.26										
	-		*										
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$N/A applies. Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees. This services is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly (96 gallons). Recycling service rates on this page expire on:													
Issued By:	ssued By: Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024							Effective Date:	January 1, 2025				
				(For Official U	Jse Only)								
Docket No. To	G	Da	ate:		By:								

Tariff No.	25			1	Revised Page No. 21A							
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Olympic Disposal	, Inc. G-9									
	<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Serv	rice Monthly Rates (co	ontinued from	n previous page)							
Note 5:		given for partially filled o	ted even if fewer units a cans. No credit will be g									
For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet but less than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$0.63 per cart or toter, per pickup. If a cart or toter must be moved over 25 feet then the charge will be \$0.63 for the first 25 feet plus \$0.12 per increment of 5 feet.												
Note 7:	The charge for an occar on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residential	bag, can, unit, toter, m	ini-can, or m	iicro-mini-can							
Rates below	apply in the following s	ervice area:	Jefferson County exclu	uding the W	est Side							
Note 8:	\$9.59 (A) per per 35 garea in which the custo	al cart/unit Service will omer resides. Note: If	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 8.85 (A) \$ 1.85 (A)	rmal schedu ce to be pro	lled pickup day for the							
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024		(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date: January 1, 2025							
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By:								

Received Nov 14, 2024 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-240911

SUB Dec 6, 2024

Tariff No.	24			1	Revised Page No.	23
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nam		Murrey's Disp	osal Co., Inc. dba Olymp	ic Disposal G-9		
		Item 100 Resid	lential Service Monthly	Rates (continued)	
			y in the following service of Port Angeles, Sequim, Po		Forks.	
Following is a descript Clallam County:	ion of the recycling p	orogram (type of co	ontainers, frequency, etc.)	:		
	to collect all recycla	ble materials noted	oply one 96 gallon cart. below, with the exception hout the County.	n of glass.		
Accepted Materials:						
Newspaper: Mixed Paper:	All other paper pi		gs made out of newsprint nagazines and catalogs. (contaminates).			
Paper Cartons:	• • •	•	ice. Juice boxes are not a	•		
Aluminum: Metal Containers:	Food quality tin		. Cans must be flattened	and placed in bin	l.	
Plastics:	#1 and #2 Plastic Rinse all contains	Bottles and Jugs, ers and remove the	Buckets, Rigid Plant Pots lids. Plastic containers thas pesticides, will not be	nat are contamina	•	
Jefferson County: Voluntary every other	week service. Olym	oic Disposal will su	oply 3-18 gallon bins per i	resident 4-plex an	nd below.	
Accepted Materials: Same as above. with the	the addition of browr	, green, and clear	glass. (C)			
		•	County Commissioners, on in Jefferson County. (N		6, 2024,	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenbur	g				
Issue Date:	November 14, 20	24			Effective Date:	January 1, 2025
			(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:	B	y:		

Tariff No. 25			1 Revise	d Page No. <u>28</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9				
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side					
		Item 120 Drum	<u>s</u>			
	Type of Serv	rice R:	ate Per Drum, Per Pickup	\neg		
	Regular Route Servic		N/A	┥		
	Special Pickup		N/A			
	<u>Item 130 I</u>	Litter Receptacles a	nd Litter Toters			
	Customer-owned Rec	rentacle Rate	Per Receptacle, Per Pickup			
	Size or Type:	rate rate	N/A	<u>/ </u>		
	Size or Type:		N/A			
	Company-owned Rec	entacle: Rato	Per Receptacle, Per Pickup	$\overline{\Box}$		
	Size or Type:	rate.	N/A	<u>, </u>		
	Size or Type:		N/A			
Special Tripe: Time rates in Item		50 Loose and Bulk	y Material			
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rate						
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge		
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over		
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet		
Bulky Materials Loose material	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 36.67 (A)	\$ 18.75		
(customer load)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
Loose material	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 31.84 (A)	\$ 18.75		
(company load)						
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg	1					
Issue Date: November 14, 2024		/For Official Hos Or		ective Date: January 1, 2025		
		(For Official Use Or	<u>.</u>			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No. 25			1 Revised	Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir Olympic Disposal	nc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side			
<u>!</u>	ltem 207 Excess Weight	t Rejection of Load, (Charges to Transport	
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limitati company to violate load lir impact or otherwise dama	ons to be exceeded; mitations or result in un ge road surface integri	safe vehicle operation	
T (0)		I	T (0)	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight
Toter, or Cart	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, or Cart	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000		roter, or Cart	Receptacie (iii pourius)
Drop boxes	40,000			
Втор волос	10,000			
over ton will be assessed. Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the follow	d the marked fill line, or the	e top is unable to be cl		,
Type/Size of			Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	Ohanna		Container, Drop Box,	Olympia a
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	31.84 (A) \$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: November 14, 2024	/E/	or Official Use Only)	Effec	tive Date: January 1, 2025
Docket No. TG		or Onicial Ose Only)	By:	

Tariff No. 25	1	Revised Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal			
Item 23	30 Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically	refer to this item.		
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
City of Port Angeles	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$144.99 per ton	
		•	
Jefferson County Department of Public Works	Compacted/NonCompacted	\$165.23 per ton (A)	
Refrigerators		\$165.23 per ton (A)	
Plus - Environmental Fee		\$20.00 each	-
		-	
			•
	+	+	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges asse appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disheets as necessary.			
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg			
Janua Datas Nassambar 44, 2004		inetine Date: January 4, 0005	
Issue Date: November 14, 2024 (For O	fficial Use Only)	ective Date: January 1, 2025	
Docket No. TG Date:	• •		

Tariff No.	25												1	_		Revis	ed Page No.	35
	lame/Permit Number: Murrey's Dame(s) Olympic D			., Inc	:. G	<u>i-9</u>												
Service Are	Item a: Jefferson County excluding the	No	n-comp Ra	acte ites s	d N	/laterial	(Cor	mpa	ped in C any-owne er, per p	ed co			<u>9</u>					
		_							C:-	00.7	- -	of Con	toino					
Permanent	Service	1 \	/ard		1 5	Yard		2 \	olz ∕ard	e or i		e of Con ard	taine		′ard		6 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	5.71		\$	7.61		\$	10.18		\$	11.42		\$	12.69		\$15.23	
First Pick		\$	26.59	(A)	\$		(A)		52.07	(A)	\$	68.50	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)	\$140.59	(A)
Each Add	ditional Pickup	\$	26.59	(A)		37.31	(A)		52.07	(A)		68.50	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)	\$140.59	(A)
Special P		\$	29.98	(A)	\$	40.69	(A)	\$	57.71	(A)	\$	71.88	(A)	\$	96.72	(A)	\$147.36	(A)
Temporary Service																		
Initial Del		\$	27.15	/ A \	\$	35.70	/A)	\$	48.34	/A\		50.91	/A \	\$	50.91	(4)		
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day	\$	29.99	(A)	\$	42.11 0.87	(A)	\$	59.21 0.93	(A)	\$	68.50 1.07	(A)	\$	93.33	(A)		-
Rent Per		\$	6.32		\$	8.69		\$	9.25		\$	10.72		\$	12.41			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charged for serv particular trip. No credit will be given Permanent Service: If rent is shown, be the same. If rent is not shown, For permanent, regularly schedule For each container provided: a. 4.33 times the pickup rate times. In addition to all other applicable obe assessed if containers are filled overfilling, or if additional materials. Monthly rent is charged only if per	ven, it is ed p s the than d pa s ar	for partiful the rate is to be in inckups, a cumber ges, a cust their e placed	for the formal f	fille the ded t m pic or	ed contact first pice on the resolution on the re- contact contact contact contact first contact contact first contact contact first contact first contact first contact first contact first pice first pice firs	kup tate t charç er we 4 (A , con	and for the ge reek) pe	d each a the first p may be a er yard (a ner lids v ners.	dditio pickup asses asses will no	nal o. sed sec	pickup r if comp I on a pr ose due	uted : o rata to	a ba	sis) will			
Accessorial	Note 5: Monthly rent is charged only if permanent regularly scheduled pickup is less frequent than every other week. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) \$1.24 per pick up for unlocking gates and/or containers.																	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg																	
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024												Effe	<u>ctive</u>	Date:	Jan	uary 1, 2025	
					(F	or Offic	ial U	lse	Only)								<u></u>	
Docket No.	TG	_ D	ate:						By:									
																	•	

Tariff No.	25									1	Revised Page No	=	35.5
		Disposal Co Disposal	., Inc. G-	9									
Service Are	Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Includes Commercial Can Service Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Jefferson County excluding the West Side												
	_							Ci=o o	Time of	Container			
Permanent	t Service	35 gal. Ca	art	60 gal.	Cart	96	gal. Cart		i Type or	Container			
Each Sc	heduled Pickup	\$ 7.1	2 (A)	\$ 9	9.06 (A) \$	11.89	(A)					
Special F		\$ 10.5	1 (A)	\$ 12	2.45 (A) \$	15.27	(A)					
Temporary		¢ 10.5	:1 (A)	¢ 1	2.45 (V) ¢	15.07	(4)					
Pickup R	cate	\$ 10.5	51 (A)	\$ 12	2.45 (A) \$	15.27	(A)		ļ	ļ.		
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service is d unless local government requires Customer will be charged for ser particular trip. No credit will be g In addition to all other applicable	more freque vice requeste iven for partia	ent servic ed, even i ally-filled	e or unle f fewer of containe	ess putr containe ers.	rescible ers are	s are inveserviced	olved. on a		sis) will			
110.00 2.	be assessed if containers are filled overfilling, or if additional material	ed past their v	visible ful	l limit, c	ontaine	r lids wi				0.0) W			
Note 3:	Each additional unit is \$8.72 (A)												
Note 4:	60 gal \$39.3	2 (A) 8 (A) 0 (A)											
Accessorial	I charges assessed (lids, unlocking	, unlatching,	etc.)										
	\$1.24 per pick up for unlocking g	ates and/or c	ontainers	S.									
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024				/F- C:	cc:_:. / / ·	0 /)				Effective D	ate:	January 1, 2025
					(For Of	πıcıal U	se Only)						
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:				_ Ву:							

Tariff No.	25	_										1	_	Revise	d Pag	e No.	36	
0 N	/D '(N l		D:															
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Olympic			nc. C	<u> </u>												
Registered	rrade ivallie(s)	Olympic	DISPUSA	!														
			ŀ	tem 24	5 0	Conta	ainer Servic	e [Dumped	in Cor	npany's	Vehicle						
				No	n-cor	mpac	ted Materia	l (Cu	stomer-	owned	l contain	er)						
							cludes Com											
						Rate	s stated per	r con	tainer, p	er pic	kup							
Service Area	a: Jefferson County ex	xcluding th	e West	Side														
00.7.00	ar concreti, co	nordanig ti		0.00														
									5	Size o	Type of	Contail						
Permanent			35 gal.				Yard		3 Yard		4 Yar			Yard				
Special P	eduled Pickup		\$	6.48	(A)	\$	52.07 (A	_		(A)	\$ 93.3 \$ 98.9		<u> </u>	140.56	(A)			
Temporary			φ	8.74	(A)	\$	57.71 (A	() 	14.12	(A)	\$ 98.9	95 (A)	\$	147.33	(A)			
Pickup Ra			\$	8.74	(A)	\$	57.71 (A	() \$	74.12	(A)	\$ 98.9	95 (A)	\$	147.33	(A)			
		•					•				•	` '	•					
Note1:	Permanent Service:																	
	unless local governi Customer will be ch																	
	particular trip. No c	U			,			lairic	is are se	JI VICC	Jona							
			Ü	•	,													
Note 2:	In addition to all other												asis)	will				
	be assessed if conta									not clo	ose due t	to						
	overfilling, or if addit	tional mate	eriais are	e piace	a on	or ne	ear the conta	amer	S.									
Note 3:	Each additional unit	is \$8.72 (A)															
	Each additional unit is \$8.72 (A)																	
Note 4:	Minimum monthly ch																	
	35 gal	\$28.20	(A)															
Accessorial	charges assessed (lic	ds, unlocki	ng, unla	tching,	etc.)													
	*			.,														
	\$1.24 per pick up fo	or unlocking	g gates a	and/or	conta	ainers	S.											
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg	9			_	_		_					_		· <u>-</u>	_	_	
Inque Date:	November 14, 2004														Effort	tivo Doto:	lonus:	, 1 2025
Issue Date:	November 14, 2024	•					(For Offi	cial I	Ise Onl	/)					EIIEC	tive Date:	January	y 1, ZUZ5
							-		_	-								
Docket No.	TG		Dat	te:					Ву:									